International Committee of Connemara Pony Societies
Personnel and Contacts 2019-2020

Australia — Karen Holloway, Delegate ~ www.cpbsa.com.au

Karen Holloway, Delegate Vicki Plummer

PMB 3 Whitemark PO Box 613

Flinders Island, Tasmania Goolwa, SA 5214

Australia Australia

Tel: 0061 439871948 Tel: 0061 885552526, 0061 490241627
email: karenholloway66 @gmail.com email: cpbsaus@gmail.com

Austria — Manfred Maier, Delegate

Dr. Manfred Maier, President Section Connemara: Mrs. Andrea Hochfellner
Austrian Stud Book Society for Ponies Mayr- Melnhof stralRe 34
Ellends 31 A-8700 Leoben

A-3812 Austria

Gross Siegharts Tel: 0043 664 4113652
Austria email: a.hochfellner@gmx.at
Cell: 0043 664 3081884 WWW.connemaraponys.at
email: manfred.maier@meduniwien.ac.at

Www.pony.at

Belgium —Anne Storme, Delegate

Nadine Mollekens Ariane Joly Anne Storme, President
Schoonscheenstraat 11 Moerletestraat 5 Schoonberg 15

1755 Gooik 8211 Aartrijke 9880 Aalter

Belgium Belgium Belgium

Tel. 0032 054/56 75 00 Tel: 0032 478/26 96 00 Tel: 0032 9 374 36 11
nadine.mollekens@skynet.be Fax: 0032 3 454 4785 Mobile: 0032 475 43 64 04

email: arianjoly@hotmail.com email: storme_anne@hotmail.com

British Connemara Pony Society — Anne Harries, Delegate www.britishconnemaras.co.uk

Anne Harries - Chairman Secretary: Geth Tillin

Beeching Land, 24 Mount Pleasant Road

Mounts Lane, Alton,

Rolvenden Hants

Kent TN17 4NX UK

United Kingdom Tel: +44 1420 89114

Tel: +44 1580241200, +44 7889241200 secretary@britishconnemaras.co.uk
annemharries@gmail.com

Canada

Susan MacDougall — President Elsie Priddy, Secretary Penny Huggons, Past President
3865 Noore Road Box 291, RR9 email: cphuggons@gmail.com
Grand Forks BC VOH1H4 Saskatoon, SK S7K 1P3

Canada Canada

Tel: 001 778 908 9866 Tel: 001 306 374 1703

email: susanmac@uniserve.com email: de.priddy@sasktel.net
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Denmark DKCPS — Lene Nielsen, Delegate 2019

Margit Holgersen, President
Vestenskovvej 50

4900 Nakskov

Denmark

Tel: +45 61143960

email: m.holgersen54@yahoo.com

Denmark DCPS - Hanne Willer, Delegate 2019

Hanne Willer, President
Frederikssundsuej 30

3300 Frederiksvaerk

Denmark

Mobile: 0045 40616047

email: dcps@connemara-ponyer.dk

Finland — Tuula Pyoria, Delegate 2019

Katja Leppanen, President
email: rosefield@lukku.com

France — Pascal Wandon, Delegate

Pascal Wandon, President AFPC
Tel: 0033 699 852975
email: connemara.france@wanadoo.fr

Germany

Dr. Klaus Miesner

German Equestrian Federation (FN)
Department Breeding
Freiherr-von-Langen-Strasse 13

D - 48231 Warendorf, Germany

Tuula Pyoria
email: tuula.pyoria@caragh.fi

DKCPS website: www.connemarapony.dk

Lene Nielsen, Secretary
Hoejbjergvej 4

4250 Fuglebjerg

Denmark

Tel: 0045 419836 40

email: lenelaerken@gmail.com

DCPS website: www.connemara-ponyer.dk

Birgitte Gotske, Secretary

Skaersoved]

6040 Egtved

Denmark

Mobil: 0045 40213161

email: sekretaer@connemare-ponyer.dk

Minna Maenpaa
Finland’s Hippos breeding manager

in charge of international meetings
and Studbook
email:minna.maenpaa@hippos.fi

www.connemara-france.com

Dr. Teresa Dohms-Warnecke
German Equestrian Federation (FN)
Department Breeding
Freiherr-von-Langen-Strasse 13

D - 48231 Warendorf, Germany


http://www.connemarapony.dk/
mailto:lenelaerken@gmail.com
http://www.connemara-ponyer.dk/
mailto:dcps@connemara-ponyer.dk
mailto:tuula.pyoria@caragh.fi
mailto:minna.maenpaa@hippos.fi
http://www.connemara-france.com/

Tel: 0049 2581 6362 157 Tel: 0049 2581 6362 157
Fax: 0049 2581 6362 105 Fax: 0049 2581 6362 105
email: MKuypers@fn-dokr.de email: MKuypers@fn-dokr.de
website: www.pferd-aktuell.de/deutsche-ponyzucht/deutsche-ponyzucht

Secretary: Martina Kuypers: MKuypers@fn-dokr.de

Bearrice Zimmermann (Assistant Delegate for Breeding Direction)
email: Beatrice.zimmermann@31fl.bayern.de

List of recognized studbooks in Germany:
http://www.pferd-aktuell.de/fn-service/pferdebranchenbuch/kategorie-uebersicht/21/Zuchtverbande

Communities of interest for Connemara Ponies:

Benno Hellwig, Secretary Connemara Pony Interessengemeinschaft e.V.
email: office@connemara-pony-ig.de

Timmy Kreuzer, Secretary of the Connemara Pony Vereinigung e.V.
email: timmy-kreuzer@web.de

Ireland - Phyllis Jones, Fiona Grimes, Ann Marie Conroy, Delegates 2020 www.cpbs.ie

Ann Marie Conroy, President CPBS Carol O’Connor, Secretary CPBS
email: am.conroy@cpbscouncil.com Connemara Pony Breeders’ Society
The Showgrounds

Clifden, Co. Galway
Tel: 00353 95 21863 Fax: 00353 95 21005
email: carol@cpbs.ie

Phyllis Jones, Chair CPBS International Committee, Delegate

Mobile: 00353 86 1993923

Email: p.jones@cpbscouncil.com

Fiona Grimes, Finance Officer CPBS and Chair CPBS Marketing, Delegate
mail: f.grimes@cpbscouncil.com

Denise Norton, ICCPS Technical Delegate CPBS
email: edenmistud@eircom.net

Netherlands — Joop De Jong, Delegate 2019

Dutch Connemara Breeders Society

Westeind 5

5245 NL ROSMALEN

Holland

Tel: 0031 73621 8501 Fax: 0031 73 62359 70

email Dutch Society: info@connemara.nl

Ria Groen, President, email: ria@connemara.nl or prakbijgroen@live.nl

New Zealand — Courtney Mullen, Delegate 2019  www.horsetalk.co.nz/connemara

Courtney Mullen, Delegate email: courtneykatemullen@gmail.com
President: Julie Barclay email: president.cpsnz@gmail.com
Secretary: Gloriann Mullen email: secretary.cpsnz@gmail.com
121 Irwell Rakaia RD
Brookside Tel: 0064 3 3253219
Leeston 7682 Mobile: 0064 21637505
New Zealand
Treasurer: Tania Taylor email: ashvaleponies@gmail.com
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Registrar: Vanessa Marsh email: registrar.cpsnz@gmail.com

19 Taunton Terrace, Blockhouse Bay,

Auckland 0600, New Zealand

Norway — Vermund Lyngstad, Delegate

Vermund Lyngstad, Delegate

Paland Connemarastutteri

1892 Degernes,

Norway

Tel: 0047 692 24315 Mobile: 0047 480 74044
email: vermund@paland.no

Inger Johanne E. Borge, Studbook
Mobile: 0047 906 41394
email: stambokforer@ponniavl.no

South African Connemara Pony Society

Zena Penfold

Mobile: 0027 (11) 318 3233
0027 (83) 616 1094

email: zpenfold@iafrica.com

Hilde Solberg, Chair
Storhang

5760 Roldal

3178 Vale

Norway

Mobile: 0047 917 92094
email: hi-solb@online.no

Chair person — Mrs. Sally Young 0027 (11) 487 2037 youngs@netactive.co.za
Treas/Sec — Mrs. Brenda Van Schie 0027 (11)318 3233 or 0027 (83)467 3606 bvanschie@telkomsa.net
Show Conveyor — Mrs. Sally Young youngs@netactive.co.za

Birth registrations and merit system — Ms. Lee Schmidt ponygp@hotmail.com

Sweden — Madeleine Beckman, Delegate
Lovisa Fernstrom, Secretary
Himmelstalundsv. 38

SE 60216 Norrkdping

Sweden

Mobile: 0046 723 323291

email: secretary@connemaraponny.org

Switzerland

Katja Prieto (Secretary for SVPK)
Vogtsweg 5

5722 Granichen

Switzerland

Tel: 0041 62 5552244, 0041 764488043

email: kazelle@gmx.ch

WWW.Cconnemaraponny.org
Madeleine Beckman, Chairman

Box 265

SE 311 23 Falkenberg

Sweden

Tele: 0046 706 420544

email: chairman@connemaraponny.org
or beckman@carnabyconnemara.se

www.SVPK.ch

Charmane a Wengen, President
Vogelsangweg 16

7000 Chur

Switzerland

Tel: 0041 ??

email: zuchtbuch@svpk.ch



mailto:registrar.cpsnz@gmail.com
mailto:vermund@paland.no
mailto:hi-solb@online.no
mailto:youngs@netactive.co.za
mailto:bvanschie@telkomsa.net
mailto:youngs@netactive.co.za
mailto:ponygp@hotmail.com
mailto:secretary@connemaraponny.org
mailto:chairman@connemaraponny.org
http://www.svpk.ch/
mailto:kazelle@gmx.ch
mailto:zuchtbuch@svpk.ch

United States — Scott McGuffin, Delegate ~ www.acps.org

Marynell Eyles, Sec.

PO Box 100

Middlebrook, VA 24459
USA

Tel: 001 540 886 2239

Cell: 001 540 409 1773
email: lynneeyles@gmail.com

Scott McGuffin, Delegate
Tele: 001 603 934 3895
Cell: 001 603 387 0158

Cathy Blackmon, Pres. ACPS
PO Box 879

Hillsborough, NC 27278
USA

Tel: 001 630 615 0770

email: pooka7@shcglobal.net

email: scott.mcquffin@atlanticbb.net

ICCPS Officers 2020:

Chair: Madeleine Beckman, Sweden (2020)

Vice-Chair: Karen Holloway, Australia (2021)

Treasurer: Vermund Lyngstad, Norway (2021)

Honorary Secretary: Anne Harries, United Kingdom (2021)

At Large: Denise Norton, Ireland (2020)
Anne Storme, Belgium (2020)

Emeritus:

Mr. John Tennant

P. O. Box 152 Gawler
S.A. 5118

South Australia

Tele: 0061 8 8522 4115

Please note: ICCPS Bank Account: INT. COMM.OF CONN. PONY SOC.

National Sort Code: 93-73-98
Account ICCPS: 07417-069
IBAN: IE 38 AIBK 9373 9807 4170 69 (BIC: AIBKIE2D)
Please mention: Membership ICCPS 2019
Address: AIB Bank (Allied Irish Bank)
The Square, Clifden, Co. Galway
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